Plymouth State University		Undergraduate								Graduate							
Tuition Schedule		Resident				Non-Resident				Resident				Non-Resident			
		Full	Part Time			Full	Part Time			Full	Part Time			Full	Full Part Time		
		Time	(Per Credit Hour)			Time (Per Credit Hour)			Time	Time (Per Credit Hour)		Time	ime (Per Credit Hour)				
		Fall & Spring			Winter/ Summer		Fall & Spring		Winter/ Summer	Summer, Fall, Winter, Spring			Summer, Fall, Winter, Spring				
		Matric.	Matric.	Cont. Ed.	Matric & Cont. Ed	Matric.	Matric.	Cont. Ed.	Matric & Cont. Ed	Matric.		Cont. Ed.		Matric.		Cont. Ed.	
	PSU UG PSU Masters PSU M.Ed./MBA* PSU CAGS PSU DPT PSU EDD	\$12,230	\$510	\$460	\$460	\$23,380	\$975	\$535	\$535	\$17,960  \$30,016	\$599 \$599 \$641 \$834 \$698	\$599 \$599 \$641 \$834 \$698	\$599 \$599 \$641 \$834 \$698	\$24,890 \$35,469	\$830 \$735 \$802 \$985 \$888	\$830 \$735 \$802 \$985 \$888	\$830 \$735 \$802 \$985 \$888
FY25	PSU UG PSU Masters PSU M.Ed./MBA* PSU CAGS	\$11,870	\$495	\$445	\$445	\$22,810	\$948.00	\$523	\$523	\$17,520	\$584 \$584 \$625	\$584 \$584 \$625	\$584 \$584 \$625	\$24,280	\$809 \$717 \$782	\$809 \$717 \$782	\$809 \$717 \$782
	PSU DPT PSU EDD							1		\$29,284	\$813 \$681	\$813 \$681	\$813 \$681	\$34,604	\$961 \$866	\$961 \$866	\$961 \$866

## Add'l Program Fees:

Some programs require additional ancillary costs at levels above other standard programs. As such, a tuition differential is charged to cover the additional costs of running those program.

			FY26			
	FY24		<b>Proposed</b>			
	<u>Annual</u>	FY25	<u>Annual</u>		<u>%</u>	
Program:	Rate	Annual Rate	<u>Rate</u>	\$ Increase	Increase	FY24 Comment
B.S. Nursing	1100	1100	1100	0	0.0%	
MS. Athletic Training	410	410	430	20	4.9%	

Note: \* The "PSU M.Ed./MBA" rate is applicable to students admitted prior to FY19; new admits beginning FY19 are paying the "PSU Masters" rate, which is the same for residents but is higher for non-residents.